Carbon Brush Wall-mounting Bracket

Slide out the rear motor

! Ch rbon brushed
bracket by fitting the little gap lange carbon brushe

Remove the Remove the 4 wires Remove the _three  |on the rear  motor
by from the connection screws which fix the on the bracket fo the screws according  to  the
terminal. front motor bracket one on the housing. instructions in box 4, 5, 6

y one.

Fix the retaining screws in broken line
showed in the picture; examine the strengih
and stability after works done.

‘The wall which you want to attach the bracket
to must be a solid wall which could bear
weight loading!

-

Putall the parts back in reverse order.

i

#The power supply must be cut off before changing carbon brushes.

Lift the little iron panel up Twist the little iron to a
with flathead screwdriver, L tigf certain angle to fix the
open the brass clip which £ carbon brush brass
holds the motor wire to pliers _fix " the

remove the old carbon varnished wires.

Fix the nozzle with the metal clamp.




Structure Chart

Remarks: The chart is only for repair parts order references, the real structure should be subject to current available product;
since we may make modifications without notice in formal written form.

Quantit?

Serial No. | Item No. | Part Name

1 TD-90001 | Rear Cap Fixture Knob 1
2 TD-90002 | M4x10 Screw 3
3 TD-90003 | Washer 3
4 TD-90004 | Rear Cap Rubber Foot 3
5 TD-90005 | Rear Cap 1
6 TD-90006 | M4 Lock Nut 3
7 TD-90007 | Foam Filter 1
8 TD-90008 | Handle 1
9 TD-90009 | M4x12 Screw and Nut 7
10 TD-90047 | Long Housing 1
11 TD-90011 | Housing Rubber Foot 4
12 TD-90012 | Handle Set 2
13 TD-90013 | PA3x10 Self-tapping Screw 4
14 TD-90014 | Washer 4
15 TD-90015 | M5x10 Screw 4
16 TD-90016 | Vibration Absorber Ring 1
17 TD-90017 | Motor 2
18 TD-90018 | Rubber Washer 2
19 TD-90019 | Carbon Brush 4
20 TD-90046 | Dual Motor Fixture Bracket 1
21 TD-90045 | Middle Rubber Ring 1
22 TD-90020 | Single Motor Fixture Bracket 1
23 TD-90044 | Connection Terminal 1
24 TD-90021 | Rubber Seal 1
25 TD-90023 | PA3x16 Self-tapping Screw 7
26 TD-90043 | Front Cap -B 1
27 TD-90025 | PG-9 Waterproof Cable Connector 1
28 TD-90026 | Power Cable 1
29 TD-90028 | Wind Speed Knob 1
30 TD-90030 | Power Switch 1
31 TD-90042 | PCB-B 1
32 TD-90031 | Front Cap D52 Hose Connector 1
33 TD-90032 | D52 Nylon Clip 4
34 TD-90033 | D52 Flexible Hose 1
35 TD-90034 | D52 Hose Connector 2
36 TD-90035 | D52 Narrow Nozzle 1
37 TD-90036 | D52 Round Nozzle 1
38 TD-90050 | D52 Wide Nozzle 1




